

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to and them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 4-14-89-C

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is concerned about the health and welfare of the elderly in the community, and

WHEREAS, the Anna John Nursing Home has demonstrated the ability to provide excellent care and is dedicated to fulfill the needs of the elderly in the Oneida community.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby recognizes National Nursing Home Week - May 14-20, 1989 in conjunction with the State of Wisconsin.

CERTIFICATION

> Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin